

Integrated Capital Services Limited

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051981

Regd. Office: 1313, 13th Floor Ambadeep Building, Avantia Business Centre, K G Marg, New Delhi 110 001

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	Year to date figures of current period ended 30.09.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period 30.09.2024	previous year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations	23.68	62.42	16.59	74.42
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	4.57	26.70	4.79	(6.40)
3	Net profit for the period (after tax)	3.67	9.67	1.91	(5.14)
4	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3.67	79.32	1.91	(14.84)
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	355.84	355.84	355.84	355.84
6	Earnings per share (face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)				
	- Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.01	0.22	0.01	(0.04)

Notes:

1

The Audited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.

2

The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated financial results for the period ended on September 30, 2025 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and the Company hereby declares and confirms that Auditor's Report on the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.

3

In line with the provisions of Ind AS-108 'Operating Segments' as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and as provided in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the operations of the Company fall under the head "providing consultancy and advisory services", which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Pursuant to change in Object Clause of the Company, the activities of the Company are services in the nature of advisory in matters related to insolvency and Bankruptcy.

4

The Company's plan to register as an Insolvency Professional Entity (IPE) is deferred due to time taken in obtaining the necessary approvals by persons with whom the Company has been in discussions to lead the practice.

5

The Company has a policy to carry out assessment of Fair Value of its assets (property, plant and equipment; and investments) at the earlier of 24 months (now falling due on June 30, 2027) or a Significant Change in Business circumstances after the last review, and the assets have accordingly been assessed. The Company values its Non-Current Liabilities on Fair Value as at each reporting date.

6

The Company had opted for the publication of consolidated financial results during this financial year. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2025, are available at the Company's website, www.raas.co.in and BSE Limited website, www.bseindia.com.

7

The Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have certified that the financial results for the period ended September 30, 2025, do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.

8

The financials of the Company on standalone basis for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 are as under:

Rs., Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended in September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 2025 (Unaudited)
(i)	Total Income from operation	3.82	2.36
(ii)	Profit for the period before tax	(12.36)	(6.51)
(iii)	Profit for the period after tax	(19.92)	(4.87)
(iv)	Other comprehensive income/(loss)	96.24	-
(v)	Total comprehensive income/(loss) [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)] [(iii)+(iv)]	76.32	(4.87)

9

The figures for the previous quarter/year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current quarter/year's classification and presentation.

By Order of the Board

Integrated Capital Services Limited

Sajeve Bhushan Deora
Chairman & Director
DIN: 00003305

QR Code

By order of the Board
For Marble Finvest Limited
Sd/-
(Kamal Jeet)
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN 08562859

MARBLE FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Off:- Plot No. 78, Industrial Area, Phase-I, Chandigarh-160002 (CIN: L65910CH1984PLC021285)

Ph : 0172-2993903, E-mail:marblefinvntd@gmail.com, website:marblefinvest.com

Extract from Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figure 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.17	6.54	3.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.71)	(2.59)	(1.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.71)	(2.59)	(1.18)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.71)	(2.59)	(1.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.71)	(2.59)	(1.18)
6	Equity Share Capital of Nominal value of Rs.10 each	279.90	279.90	279.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6166.15	6166.15	6179.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	(0.06) (0.06)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.04) (0.04)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the portal of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India (MSEI) at www.msei.in and company's website at www.marblefinvest.com and these can also be accessed through the QR Code given below:

QR Code

By order of the Board
For Marble Finvest Limited
Sd/-
(Kamal Jeet)
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN 08562859

ASTAL LABORATORIES LIMITED

Formerly Known as MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605

REGD OFFICE: Office No. B7, A-40, Sector 4, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 201301

Corp.Office: House No 4-50 1 Sy No 134 132 Block B 8th Floor Flat No 801, The Platina Kondapur Road, Gachibowli, K.V.Rangareddy, Seri Lingampally, Telangana, India, 500032

Website: <https://astallabs.com>, email: mail100@rediffmail.com, Tel. : 6302730973, SCRP CODE: 512600

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	3 Months Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in Previous Year 30.09.2024 Unaudited	6 Months Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 6 Months Ended in Previous Year 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited
Revenue from Operations	3,751.84	2,532.66	1,315.98	6,284.30	2,630.55	6,423.10
Other Income	3.27	5.61	0.00	8.88	3.42	12.51
Total Revenue	3,754.91	2,538.27	1,315.98	6,293.18	2,633.97	6,435.61
EBT	346.99	279.29	277.28	626.28	511.11	1,197.75
PAT	258.26	208.96	200.29	467.22	369.20	892.53
EPS						
Basic	2.395	2.126	2.040	4.338	3.756	9.080
Diluted	1.972	1.737	2.040	3.568	3.756	8.043

The Results, along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://astallabs.com/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the 'SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For ASTAL LABORATORIES LIMITED
Sd/-
SUDHEER KARNA KANKANALA
(Wholetime Director)
DIN: 07591466

QR Code

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14/11/2025

HINDUSTAN AGRIGENETICS LIMITED

CIN: L01119DL1990PLC040979

Regd. Office : C-1/5, Second Floor, Safdarjung Development Area, Hauz Khas, South West Delhi, New Delhi-110016

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2025

Amt in Lacs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
	(Refer Notes Below)						
	Nature of Report - Standalone or Consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
	REVENUE :						
I	Revenue from Operations	0.00	4.33	0.00	4.33	4.34	7.71
II	Other Income :						
	- Interest and Other Income	24.62	19.61	15.41	46.95	17.40	58.14
	- Changes in Value of Investments	0.79	31.54	-	29.61	0.00	17.85
III	Total Revenue (I + II)	25.41	55.48	15.41	80.89	21.74	83.70
IV	EXPENSES :						
a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	2.22	0.00	2.22	2.22	4.00
b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	0.00	0.00	-	-
c)	Changes in Inventories	-	-	0.00	0.00	-	-
d)	Employee Benefits Expense	2.34	2.35	2.19	4.69	4.32	8.82
e)	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	1.11
f)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.67	0.67	0.90	1.35	1.80	3.59
g)	Other Expenses :						
	- Other Administrative Expenses	3.54	8.71	6.74	12.26	14.61	54.32
	- Manufacturing & Operating Expenses	0.00	1.34	0.00	1.34	(24.67)	2.35
	- Changes in Value of Investments	-	-	(12.21)	0.00	1.29	40.61
	Total Other Expenses	3.54	10.05	(5.47)	13.59	(8.77)	97.28
	Total Expenses	6.56	15.29	(2.38)	21.84	(0.43)	114.80
V	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items (III-IV)	18.85	40.19	17.79	59.05	22.17	(31.10)
VI	a) Exceptional Items- Prior Period expenses	-	-	-	-	-	0.33
	b) Extraordinary Items : Profit on sale of Land	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (V - VI)	18.85	40.19	17.79	59.05	22.17	(30.77)
VIII	Tax Expense :						
	(1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(2) Income Tax - Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(2) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.27)
IX	Profit/(Loss) After Tax (Continuing operations) (VII - VIII)	18.85	40.19	17.79	59.05	22.17	(30.50)
X	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income (IX + X)	18.85	40.19	17.79	59.05	22.17	(30.50)
XII	Paid-up Share Capital	440.02	440.02	440.02	440.02	440.02	440.02
XIII	Face Value of the Shares	Rs. 10.00	Rs. 10.00	Rs. 10.00	Rs. 10.00	Rs. 10.00	Rs. 10.00
XIV	Other Equity :						
	- Total Reserves	821.37	802.51	815.00	821.37	802.51	762.32
XV	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Not Annualised :						
a)	Basic	0.43	0.91	0.40	1.34	0.50	(0.69)
b)	Diluted	0.43	0.91	0.40	1.34	0.50	(0.69)

Name- Pritam Kapur (Director)
Place- New Delhi
Date- 16-11-2025

OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: E-40/3,Okhla Industrial Area Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020

Email: www.octaviusplantations.com CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, PAN-AAACR1502R

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Amount in Lacs

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Un-audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 Un-audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 Un-audited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations	602.84	560.82	1,379.28	1,163.66	1,877.02	2,875.58
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.87	29.15	10.89	37.03	38.39	95.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.87	29.15	10.89	37.03	38.39	95.26
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.24	28.26	7.32	38.51	34.74	87.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10.29	0.02	-0.17	38.56	-0.33	0.10
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300.0	300.0	300.0	300.0	300.0	300.0
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.34	0.94	0.24	1.28	1.16	2.90

Notes:

1)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board

For Octavius Plantations Limited

Sd/-
Raj Kumar Jain
Whole Time Director
DIN : 03505168

QR Code

Place: Delhi
Date : 15.11.2025

PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office :Village Bedla, Udaipur 313011, Rajasthan

Phone No. 91-294-2440196/2440388, Fax: +91-294-2440780

Website: www.pacificindustriestld.com, E-mail: pilnorth@pacificgranites.com, CIN-L14101RJ1989PLC099253

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th September 2025 (Un-Audited)	Standalone Quarter ended 30th September 2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2025 (Un-audited)	Consolidated Quarter ended 30th September 2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2025 (Un-audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	4,081.55	5,029.28	9,110.83	4,157.14	6,736.20	9,260.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	18.55	153.75	103.75	35.99	293.81	545.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	18.55	153.75	103.75	35.99	293.81	545.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.66	127.66	80.60	32.55	229.21	401.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	33.40	141.71	104.93	46.17	243.02	413.92
Equity share Capital	689.27	689.27	689.27	689.27	689.27	689.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (for Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
1. Basic:	0.29	0.29	1.85	1.85	1.17	1.17
2. Diluted:						
	0.29	0.29	1.85	1.85	1.17	1.17

(A) The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025

(B) Note: The above is an extract of the quarterly results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pacificindustriestld.com)

For More Information Please Scan

QR Code

On behalf of the Board
For PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sachin Shah
(Company Secretary)

Place : Udaipur
Date : 14.11.2025

epaper.financialexpress.com

New Delhi

